



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03190912 September 12, 2019 2:00 PM
Call Order: 003
Contract: E3S58
District: District 3
Counties: WAKULLA
Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 425 AVAILABLE DAYS
Project(s): 43992625201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 30(US 98) BIKE PATH/TRAIL

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	M OF TALLAHASSEE, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$4,969,434.04	100.00%
2	CAPITAL ASPHALT INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,159,231.50	103.82%
3	ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,478,298.28	110.24%
4	MARSHALL BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$6,583,021.77	132.47%
5	PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$6,965,752.95	140.17%
6	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$6,983,563.42	140.53%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes. NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190912 September 12, 2019 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E3S58
District: District 3 **Counties:** WAKULLA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 425 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43992625201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR 30(US 98) BIKE PATH/TRAIL

The Improvements under this Contract consist of the construction of a 10' wide shared use path, a 339 linear foot boardwalk, and signing and pavement markings along SR 30 (US 98) Coastal Hwy From CR 372 (Surf Rd.) to S. of Tower Rd. in Wakulla County, Florida.

PRE-QUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) M OF TALLAHASSEE, INC.		(2) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC		(3) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43992625201		(1.000) LS	297,000.00000	297,000.00	600,000.00000	600,000.00	725,000.00000	725,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43992625201		(425.000) DA (LS)	120,000.00000	120,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		17,850.000 ED	0.32000	5,712.00	0.25000	4,462.50	0.45000	8,032.50
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		24,225.000 ED	0.14000	3,391.50	0.15000	3,633.75	0.25000	6,056.25
0025 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,275.000 ED	14.22000	18,130.50	12.00000	15,300.00	13.20000	16,830.00
0030 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		425.000 DA	38.78000	16,481.50	30.00000	12,750.00	11.00000	4,675.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190912 September 12, 2019 Call Order: 003 Contract: E3S58

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) M OF TALLAHASSEE, INC.		(2) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC		(3) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0035 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		7,612.000 LF	4.50000	34,254.00	1.50000	11,418.00	1.10000	8,373.20
0040 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		3,465.000 LF	6.00000	20,790.00	8.00000	27,720.00	5.35000	18,537.75
0045 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		6.000 EA	3,500.00000	21,000.00	2,000.00000	12,000.00	3,500.00000	21,000.00
0050 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		43.000 EA	250.00000	10,750.00	150.00000	6,450.00	150.00000	6,450.00
0055 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		461.370 AC	50.00000	23,068.50	30.00000	13,841.10	33.00000	15,225.21
0060 0107 2 MOWING		235.090 AC	50.00000	11,754.50	30.00000	7,052.70	33.00000	7,757.97
0065 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43992625201		(10.130) AC (LS)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00
0070 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		1,254.900 CY	10.00000	12,549.00	20.00000	25,098.00	20.00000	25,098.00
0075 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		38,633.800 CY	10.50000	405,654.90	12.00000	463,605.60	12.00000	463,605.60



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190912 September 12, 2019 Call Order: 003 Contract: E3S58

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) M OF TALLAHASSEE, INC.		(2) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC		(3) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0080 0120 4 SUBSOIL EXCAVATION		6,285.400 CY	19.85000	124,765.19	25.00000	157,135.00	25.00000	157,135.00
0085 0125 1 EXCAVATION FOR STRUCTURES		38.000 CY	25.00000	950.00	75.00000	2,850.00	100.00000	3,800.00
0090 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		22,972.000 SY	5.75000	132,089.00	5.00000	114,860.00	10.00000	229,720.00
0095 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		5,393.000 SY	8.80000	47,458.40	10.00000	53,930.00	10.00000	53,930.00
0100 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		10,427.000 SY	37.50000	391,012.50	50.00000	521,350.00	32.00000	333,664.00
0105 0286 1 TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION/DRIVEWAY BASE- OPTIONAL MATERIALS		1,986.000 SY	55.60000	110,421.60	35.00000	69,510.00	25.00000	49,650.00
0110 0334 1 12 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B		1,401.200 TN	148.00000	207,377.60	125.00000	175,150.00	127.00000	177,952.40
0115 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		152.700 TN	190.00000	29,013.00	200.00000	30,540.00	250.00000	38,175.00
0120 0400 0 11 CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL		10.200 CY	845.00000	8,619.00	1,000.00000	10,200.00	850.00000	8,670.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190912 September 12, 2019 Call Order: 003 Contract: E3S58

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) M OF TALLAHASSEE, INC.		(2) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC		(3) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0125 0400 4 8 CONC CLASS IV, BULKHEAD		938.000 CY	639.00000	599,382.00	375.00000	351,750.00	725.00000	680,050.00
0130 0415 1 8 REINFORCING STEEL- BULKHEAD		95,567.000 LB	1.00000	95,567.00	0.65000	62,118.55	1.00000	95,567.00
0135 0425 1541 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10'		6.000 EA	4,353.27000	26,119.62	5,000.00000	30,000.00	6,270.00000	37,620.00
0140 0430174118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD		581.000 LF	80.42000	46,724.02	75.00000	43,575.00	88.00000	51,128.00
0145 0430174124 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD		43.000 LF	104.88000	4,509.84	130.00000	5,590.00	187.00000	8,041.00
0150 0430174130 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"SD		149.000 LF	148.01000	22,053.49	100.00000	14,900.00	217.80000	32,452.20
0155 0430174136 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"SD		145.000 LF	190.06000	27,558.70	150.00000	21,750.00	242.00000	35,090.00
0160 0430174218 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 18"SD		36.000 LF	156.37000	5,629.32	150.00000	5,400.00	211.20000	7,603.20
0165 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		326.000 LF	80.42000	26,216.92	125.00000	40,750.00	115.50000	37,653.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190912 September 12, 2019 Call Order: 003 Contract: E3S58

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) M OF TALLAHASSEE, INC.		(2) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC		(3) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0170 0430175124 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD		77.000 LF	104.88000	8,075.76	200.00000	15,400.00	127.60000	9,825.20
0175 0430175136 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"S/CD		6.000 LF	203.39000	1,220.34	500.00000	3,000.00	1,100.00000	6,600.00
0180 0430982125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD		2.000 EA	1,462.72000	2,925.44	1,200.00000	2,400.00	2,750.00000	5,500.00
0185 0430982129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" CD		2.000 EA	1,955.77000	3,911.54	1,500.00000	3,000.00	3,190.00000	6,380.00
0190 0430982138 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 36" CD		1.000 EA	4,395.87000	4,395.87	3,000.00000	3,000.00	4,290.00000	4,290.00
0195 0430984125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD		12.000 EA	1,462.72000	17,552.64	1,200.00000	14,400.00	2,750.00000	33,000.00
0200 0430984129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD		2.000 EA	1,955.77000	3,911.54	1,500.00000	3,000.00	3,190.00000	6,380.00
0205 0430984133 MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" SD		4.000 EA	4,756.85000	19,027.40	3,000.00000	12,000.00	3,520.00000	14,080.00
0210 0430984138 MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 36" SIDE DRAIN		5.000 EA	8,245.52000	41,227.60	4,500.00000	22,500.00	4,290.00000	21,450.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190912 September 12, 2019 Call Order: 003 Contract: E3S58

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) M OF TALLAHASSEE, INC.		(2) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC		(3) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0215 0430984625 MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" SD		4.000 EA	1,729.50000	6,918.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00	2,970.00000	11,880.00
0220 0455 2 6 TIMBER PILING FOR PEDESTRIAN BOARDWALK, PROJECT 439926-2-52-01		1,866.000 LF	52.00000	97,032.00	48.00000	89,568.00	39.60000	73,893.60
0225 0455135102 POLYMERIC SHEET PILE, VINYL, PROJECT 439926-2-52-01		59,218.000 SF	15.00000	888,270.00	16.00000	947,488.00	12.50000	740,225.00
0230 0470 1 TREATED TIMBER, STRUCTURAL		8.700 MB	12,850.57000	111,799.96	12,500.00000	108,750.00	8,000.00000	69,600.00
0235 0471 1 2 FENDER SYSTEM, PLASTIC MARINE LUMBER, NON-REINFORCED		8.100 MB	11,956.79000	96,850.00	11,500.00000	93,150.00	9,500.00000	76,950.00
0240 0515 2311 PEDESTRIAN/ BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM ONLY, 42" TYPE 1		4,855.000 LF	75.00000	364,125.00	75.00000	364,125.00	77.70000	377,233.50
0245 0519 78 BOLLARDS		2.000 EA	1,105.00000	2,210.00	1,275.00000	2,550.00	935.00000	1,870.00
0250 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		16.000 SY	75.00000	1,200.00	150.00000	2,400.00	300.00000	4,800.00
0255 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		640.000 SF	37.00000	23,680.00	20.00000	12,800.00	19.25000	12,320.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190912 September 12, 2019 Call Order: 003 Contract: E3S58

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) M OF TALLAHASSEE, INC.		(2) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC		(3) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0260 0530 3 4 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING		46.500 TN	150.00000	6,975.00	150.00000	6,975.00	200.00000	9,300.00
0265 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		3.200 TN	609.38000	1,950.02	200.00000	640.00	500.00000	1,600.00
0270 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		2,164.000 LF	25.00000	54,100.00	20.00000	43,280.00	19.25000	41,657.00
0275 0536 85 24 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL		2.000 EA	3,640.00000	7,280.00	3,300.00000	6,600.00	3,663.00000	7,326.00
0280 0542 70 BUMPER GUARDS, CONCRETE		14.000 EA	300.00000	4,200.00	500.00000	7,000.00	100.00000	1,400.00
0285 0570 1 1 PERFORMANCE TURF		2,966.000 SY	2.00000	5,932.00	0.75000	2,224.50	1.00000	2,966.00
0290 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		21,429.000 SY	3.20000	68,572.80	2.50000	53,572.50	2.50000	53,572.50
0295 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43992625201		(1.000) LS	55,860.50000	55,860.50	55,860.50000	55,860.50	55,860.50000	55,860.50
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$4,955,207.01		\$5,146,373.70		\$5,464,501.58



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190912 September 12, 2019 Call Order: 003 Contract: E3S58

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) M OF TALLAHASSEE, INC.		(2) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC		(3) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0300 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		20.000 AS	355.44000	7,108.80	300.00000	6,000.00	313.50000	6,270.00
0305 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		4.000 AS	64.63000	258.52	60.00000	240.00	110.00000	440.00
0310 0705 10 1 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1		1.000 EA	1.29000	1.29	250.00000	250.00	148.50000	148.50
0315 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43992625201		(1.000) LS	1,292.50000	1,292.50	1,200.00000	1,200.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00
0320 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT		267.000 LF	3.23000	862.41	3.00000	801.00	2.75000	734.25
0325 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		42.000 LF	4.85000	203.70	4.50000	189.00	4.15000	174.30
0330 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		2.000 EA	129.25000	258.50	120.00000	240.00	110.00000	220.00
0335 0711 11421 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, BLUE, SOLID, 6"		72.000 LF	2.59000	186.48	2.40000	172.80	2.20000	158.40



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190912 September 12, 2019 Call Order: 003 Contract: E3S58

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) M OF TALLAHASSEE, INC.		(2) CAPITAL ASPHALT INC		(3) ROBERTS AND ROBERTS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0340 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		160.000 LF	16.80000	2,688.00	15.60000	2,496.00	14.30000	2,288.00
0345 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		3.000 EA	193.88000	581.64	180.00000	540.00	165.00000	495.00
0350 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.057 GM	9,693.75000	552.54	9,000.00000	513.00	8,250.00000	470.25
0355 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.024 GM	9,693.75000	232.65	9,000.00000	216.00	8,250.00000	198.00
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$14,227.03		\$12,857.80		\$13,796.70
Contract Grand Totals:				\$4,969,434.04		\$5,159,231.50		5,478,298.28



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190912 September 12, 2019 Call Order: 003 Contract: E3S58

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MARSHALL BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC.		(5) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43992625201		(1.000) LS	354,301.00000	354,301.00	637,000.00000	637,000.00	726,000.00000	726,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43992625201		(425.000) DA (LS)	246,727.00000	246,727.00	430,000.00000	430,000.00	260,000.00000	260,000.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		17,850.000 ED	0.20000	3,570.00	0.35000	6,247.50	0.22000	3,927.00
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		24,225.000 ED	0.10000	2,422.50	0.30000	7,267.50	0.12000	2,907.00
0025 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,275.000 ED	12.80000	16,320.00	13.50000	17,212.50	10.60000	13,515.00
0030 0102909 TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		425.000 DA	35.00000	14,875.00	50.00000	21,250.00	2.50000	1,062.50
0035 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		7,612.000 LF	1.30000	9,895.60	2.00000	15,224.00	4.50000	34,254.00
0040 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		3,465.000 LF	5.90000	20,443.50	8.50000	29,452.50	10.60000	36,729.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190912 September 12, 2019 Call Order: 003 Contract: E3S58

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MARSHALL BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC.		(5) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0045 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		6.000 EA	13,638.00000	81,828.00	1,000.00000	6,000.00	2,300.00000	13,800.00
0050 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		43.000 EA	269.00000	11,567.00	100.00000	4,300.00	160.00000	6,880.00
0055 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		461.370 AC	58.00000	26,759.46	50.00000	23,068.50	26.50000	12,226.31
0060 0107 2 MOWING		235.090 AC	87.00000	20,452.83	50.00000	11,754.50	26.50000	6,229.89
0065 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 43992625201		(10.130) AC (LS)	186,955.00000	186,955.00	338,500.00000	338,500.00	353,000.00000	353,000.00
0070 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		1,254.900 CY	9.10000	11,419.59	14.50000	18,196.05	11.50000	14,431.35
0075 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		38,633.800 CY	19.00000	734,042.20	23.00000	888,577.40	18.75000	724,383.75
0080 0120 4 SUBSOIL EXCAVATION		6,285.400 CY	12.80000	80,453.12	25.00000	157,135.00	55.20000	346,954.08
0085 0125 1 EXCAVATION FOR STRUCTURES		38.000 CY	34.30000	1,303.40	150.00000	5,700.00	55.00000	2,090.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190912 September 12, 2019 Call Order: 003 Contract: E3S58

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MARSHALL BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC.		(5) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0090 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		22,972.000 SY	3.40000	78,104.80	10.00000	229,720.00	0.25000	5,743.00
0095 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		5,393.000 SY	12.20000	65,794.60	13.00000	70,109.00	9.90000	53,390.70
0100 0285709 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09		10,427.000 SY	49.20000	513,008.40	36.00000	375,372.00	42.45000	442,626.15
0105 0286 1 TURNOUT CONSTRUCTION/DRIVEWAY BASE- OPTIONAL MATERIALS		1,986.000 SY	55.40000	110,024.40	30.00000	59,580.00	20.00000	39,720.00
0110 0334 1 12 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B		1,401.200 TN	175.00000	245,210.00	130.00000	182,156.00	102.00000	142,922.40
0115 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		152.700 TN	294.00000	44,893.80	200.00000	30,540.00	100.00000	15,270.00
0120 0400 0 11 CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL		10.200 CY	591.00000	6,028.20	800.00000	8,160.00	2,100.00000	21,420.00
0125 0400 4 8 CONC CLASS IV, BULKHEAD		938.000 CY	1,548.00000	1,452,024.00	1,050.00000	984,900.00	953.00000	893,914.00
0130 0415 1 8 REINFORCING STEEL- BULKHEAD		95,567.000 LB	1.40000	133,793.80	2.00000	191,134.00	1.32000	126,148.44



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190912 September 12, 2019 Call Order: 003 Contract: E3S58

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MARSHALL BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC.		(5) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0135 0425 1541 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10'		6.000 EA	4,815.00000	28,890.00	4,200.00000	25,200.00	3,030.00000	18,180.00
0140 0430174118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD		581.000 LF	46.00000	26,726.00	80.00000	46,480.00	74.00000	42,994.00
0145 0430174124 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD		43.000 LF	63.90000	2,747.70	95.00000	4,085.00	77.00000	3,311.00
0150 0430174130 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"SD		149.000 LF	75.20000	11,204.80	120.00000	17,880.00	105.00000	15,645.00
0155 0430174136 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"SD		145.000 LF	95.30000	13,818.50	150.00000	21,750.00	125.00000	18,125.00
0160 0430174218 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 18"SD		36.000 LF	69.30000	2,494.80	100.00000	3,600.00	90.00000	3,240.00
0165 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"S/CD		326.000 LF	49.20000	16,039.20	80.00000	26,080.00	75.00000	24,450.00
0170 0430175124 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"S/CD		77.000 LF	59.70000	4,596.90	80.00000	6,160.00	88.00000	6,776.00
0175 0430175136 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"S/CD		6.000 LF	261.10000	1,566.60	300.00000	1,800.00	375.00000	2,250.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190912 September 12, 2019 Call Order: 003 Contract: E3S58

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MARSHALL BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC.		(5) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0180 0430982125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD		2.000 EA	1,329.40000	2,658.80	1,500.00000	3,000.00	1,150.00000	2,300.00
0185 0430982129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" CD		2.000 EA	1,582.30000	3,164.60	1,700.00000	3,400.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00
0190 0430982138 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 36" CD		1.000 EA	4,888.40000	4,888.40	3,150.00000	3,150.00	3,550.00000	3,550.00
0195 0430984125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD		12.000 EA	1,329.40000	15,952.80	1,400.00000	16,800.00	825.00000	9,900.00
0200 0430984129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD		2.000 EA	1,582.30000	3,164.60	1,620.00000	3,240.00	1,300.00000	2,600.00
0205 0430984133 MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" SD		4.000 EA	4,139.00000	16,556.00	3,170.00000	12,680.00	2,530.00000	10,120.00
0210 0430984138 MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 36" SIDE DRAIN		5.000 EA	4,889.60000	24,448.00	4,435.00000	22,175.00	3,600.00000	18,000.00
0215 0430984625 MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" SD		4.000 EA	1,437.50000	5,750.00	1,440.00000	5,760.00	900.00000	3,600.00
0220 0455 2 6 TIMBER PILING FOR PEDESTRIAN BOARDWALK, PROJECT 439926-2-52-01		1,866.000 LF	42.00000	78,372.00	41.00000	76,506.00	70.00000	130,620.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190912 September 12, 2019 Call Order: 003 Contract: E3S58

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MARSHALL BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC.		(5) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0225 0455135102 POLYMERIC SHEET PILE, VINYL, PROJECT 439926-2-52-01		59,218.000 SF	16.80000	994,862.40	20.00000	1,184,360.00	25.95000	1,536,707.10
0230 0470 1 TREATED TIMBER, STRUCTURAL		8.700 MB	6,513.00000	56,663.10	11,000.00000	95,700.00	23,300.00000	202,710.00
0235 0471 1 2 FENDER SYSTEM, PLASTIC MARINE LUMBER, NON-REINFORCED		8.100 MB	9,798.00000	79,363.80	10,200.00000	82,620.00	14,350.00000	116,235.00
0240 0515 2311 PEDESTRIAN/ BICYCLE RAILING, ALUMINUM ONLY, 42" TYPE 1		4,855.000 LF	85.20000	413,646.00	66.00000	320,430.00	63.50000	308,292.50
0245 0519 78 BOLLARDS		2.000 EA	292.10000	584.20	1,000.00000	2,000.00	800.00000	1,600.00
0250 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		16.000 SY	58.40000	934.40	100.00000	1,600.00	100.00000	1,600.00
0255 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		640.000 SF	29.20000	18,688.00	30.00000	19,200.00	18.50000	11,840.00
0260 0530 3 4 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING		46.500 TN	175.20000	8,146.80	150.00000	6,975.00	125.00000	5,812.50
0265 0530 74 BEDDING STONE		3.200 TN	175.20000	560.64	650.00000	2,080.00	225.00000	720.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190912 September 12, 2019 Call Order: 003 Contract: E3S58

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MARSHALL BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC.		(5) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0270 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		2,164.000 LF	20.40000	44,145.60	25.00000	54,100.00	23.00000	49,772.00
0275 0536 85 24 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL		2.000 EA	3,563.00000	7,126.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00	3,450.00000	6,900.00
0280 0542 70 BUMPER GUARDS, CONCRETE		14.000 EA	116.00000	1,624.00	65.00000	910.00	145.00000	2,030.00
0285 0570 1 1 PERFORMANCE TURF		2,966.000 SY	2.90000	8,601.40	2.00000	5,932.00	1.05000	3,114.30
0290 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		21,429.000 SY	5.20000	111,430.80	3.00000	64,287.00	2.35000	50,358.15
0295 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43992625201		(1.000) LS	55,860.50000	55,860.50	55,860.50000	55,860.50	55,860.50000	55,860.50
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$6,537,494.54		\$6,951,356.95		\$6,971,157.62

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0300 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		20.000 AS	321.00000	6,420.00	325.00000	6,500.00	300.00000	6,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190912 September 12, 2019 Call Order: 003 Contract: E3S58

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MARSHALL BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC.		(5) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0305 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		4.000 AS	58.00000	232.00	125.00000	500.00	105.00000	420.00
0310 0705 10 1 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 1		1.000 EA	116.00000	116.00	150.00000	150.00	143.00000	143.00
0315 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 43992625201		(1.000) LS	29,211.00000	29,211.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,060.00000	1,060.00
0320 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		267.000 LF	8.10000	2,162.70	5.00000	1,335.00	3.00000	801.00
0325 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		42.000 LF	58.40000	2,452.80	5.00000	210.00	4.00000	168.00
0330 0711 11160 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		2.000 EA	233.60000	467.20	125.00000	250.00	105.00000	210.00
0335 0711 11421 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, BLUE, SOLID, 6"		72.000 LF	17.50000	1,260.00	3.00000	216.00	2.15000	154.80
0340 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		160.000 LF	11.60000	1,856.00	15.00000	2,400.00	14.00000	2,240.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190912 September 12, 2019 Call Order: 003 Contract: E3S58

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MARSHALL BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC.		(5) PEAVY & SON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(6) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0345 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		3.000 EA	292.10000	876.30	175.00000	525.00	160.00000	480.00
0350 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.057 GM	5,842.30000	333.01	10,000.00000	570.00	9,000.00000	513.00
0355 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.024 GM	5,842.30000	140.22	10,000.00000	240.00	9,000.00000	216.00
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$45,527.23		\$14,396.00		\$12,405.80
Contract Grand Totals:				\$6,583,021.77		\$6,965,752.95		6,983,563.42



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03190912 September 12, 2019 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E3S58

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.